12-18-2000

## THE RESIDENCE OF THE STREET, WE WINDOW

101554615

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			· 3 2000	Attorney Docket No. 107212						
	То	Γο the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Press record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Gerhard GERGELY Irmgard GERGELY Thomas GERGELY	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): GERHARD GERGELY GARTENGASSE 8, A-1053, VIENNA, AUSTRIA							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No						
l	⊠	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
l I	B.	Execution Date: October 2, 2000								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/656,118	C.	Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
1	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			В.	Enclosed (Cheek No. <u>114636</u> )						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
			<u> </u>							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Date: December 13, 2000  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075									
	Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
<u> </u>										

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Gernard G	ERGELY	(5	)	
71.0	\	(2) _	Irmgard G	ERGELY			
(1-0	) Insert Name(s) of	(3)	Thomas GE	RGELY	(7	)	and
	Inventor(s)	(4)			(8	)	
<b>(0)</b>							lar (\$1.00) and ch of the under- nd hereby does
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		Gerhard ( Gartenga:	GERGFLY sse 8, A-10	53 Vienna,	Austria	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(here: and in U.S.C include reissureexame known	inafter denterest f. \$100, inding any ales, and mination as	esignated a or the Unit of the inventant all divided to the certificate	s the Assig ted States tion, and ir isions, con ers Patent, es that may	nee) the enti of America as a all applicat tinuations, s extensions, be granted or	re right, title s defined in 35 ions for patent ubstitutes, and reissues and n the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	effect			elayed efferv	escent
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case					
						executed an a	application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	for filled			ication Ser r 6, 2000	ial Number	09/656,118	
interest of the too is arothe enot enot the too on the too of the too on the too of the too on the	1) The undersigned to a vecute separate to execute separate leem necessary.  2) The undersigned reference which may be forward with such and to cooperate the may be necessary ention for Protection of the undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee.  5) The undersigned stain or confirm by the Assignee.  5) The undersigned the entire interest here in the entire interest here execute, any agreement of the undersigned is assignment any fumly with the rules is document.	d agree e decla with to interface in co in co in agree reissud hereby and hereby interface in assents in hereby of the	(s) to extred concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned conflict conflict contied contie	ecute all remains this lee in every ecute all parts of the claim of the claim of the united the desired that he cation which catters pater of the claim of the claim of the claim of the catter of the	papers necessapplication way possible apers and design or provious similar affirmative grant of a grant of a grant of the has (they has (they has applications to the has (they has applications to the has applications to the has (they has applications to the has applications to the has (they has applications to the has applications to the has applications to the has applications to the has applications app	ssary in connection continuated in obtaining comments and processing of the agreements. The commission of the Commission	ection with any ion or division or division or division or division of evidence and perform any act. International of the example of the exam
	In witness whereometric signed name(s).  October 2, 2000 No.			- · \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	rsigned on		opposite the (SEAL)
nata	October 2, 2000 N:	ama of	Inventor		1/2/11	-	(SEAL)
Date	October 2, 2000 Na	ame of	Inventor	Tresi	1		(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of	Inventor	771			(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
	Na						
	Na						
	Na						
U.S.A befor	This assignment shows (b) a U.S. Consume at least two with	uld pre	eferably butside the	pe signed be ne W/S A. sign here:	fore: (a) a	Notary Public , then it sho	c if within the ould be signed
Date	W	itness	<u></u>	July 1	<u></u>		
Date	W	itness		o. Gays	u		

**RECORDED: 12/13/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0180